ORDINANCE No. 183971

* Amend Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County related to the SUN Service
Coordinating Council. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30001262)

The City of Portland ordains:
Section 1. The Council finds that:

1. The City entered into Contract No. 30001262 on March 24, 2010 with Multnomah County to
provide support for the staffing of the System’s Coordinating Council.

2. The City and County wish to extend the Contract expiration date from June 30, 2010
to June 30, 2011.

3. The City wishes to increase the amount of the IGA by $27,000 for a total contract amount of
$39,000. Multnomah County will receive an additional $12,000 to cover the 4% cut in City
Parks and Recreation SUN Community School pass through funding for FY 2010-11, and
$15,000 to enhance programming and/or services at high need SUN Community School high
school sites.

4. The Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City and Multnomah
County is attached as Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Office of the Mayor is hereby authorized to amend the Intergovernmental Agreement
with Multnomah County to extend the expiration date to June 30, 2011 and to increase
the contract by an additional $27,000 at a cost not to exceed $39,000 in a form
substantially in accordance with Exhibit A attached.

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to
the General Fund when demand is presented and approved by the proper authority.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists in order to avoid any delay in
providing grant funding to the School Districts to expeditiously proceed with increasing their
service capacities; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage by Council.

Passed by the Council: JUN $0 2010 LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Auditor of the City of Portland

Office of Mayor Sam Adams By W
Prepared by: Inna Levin kAt

Date Prepared: 06/22/10 Deputy



993 -

Agenda No. Q™
ORDINANCENO. 183971

Title

*Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County related to the SUN Service
Coordinating Council. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30001262)

INTRODUCED BY
Commissioner/Auditor:

Mayor Sam Adams

CLERK USE: DATE FILep __ JUN 26 2010

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 1 .

Mayor—Finance and Administhj;éL
& LN 2

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz

Position 2/Works - Fish

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman

Position 4/Safety - Leonard

BUREAU APPROVAL

Bureau: Mayor's Offic%
Bureau Head: Sam Adamis

Prepared by: Inna Levin
Date Prepared: 06/23/10

Financial Impact Statement
Completed Amends Budget E]
Not Required D

Portland Policy Document
If “Yes” requires City Policy paragraph stated
in doc! n

t.
Yes No X

Council Meeting Date
June 30, 2010

/City Attorney Approval D. A

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Auditor of the City of Portland

ACTION TAKEN:

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS:

TIME CERTAIN []
Start time: YEAS NAYS

. 1. Fri 1. Fritz \/
Total amount of time needed: Fit2
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 2. Fish 2. Fish . —
CONSENT [] 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman \/
REGULAR [X 4. Leonard 4. Leonard \/
Total amount of time needed: 15 f
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) Adams Adams \/




